
Scott A. Weiner 
Commissioner 

State of New Jersey 

"" .. 

Department of Environmental Protection and Energy 
Division of Responsible Party Site Remediation 

CN028 
Trenton, NJ 08625--0028 

U. S. Army Fort Monmouth 
DEH Bldg . 167 

. .. 

Karl J. Delaney 
Director 

Forth Monmouth, NJ 07703 .JUN 101993 
RE: U. S . Army Fort Monmouth, Charles Wood West 

Fort Monmouth, Monmouth County, NJ 
TMS fl C92-3488 
UST fl 0081515 - '3 

g/1· ,sfl, 

Dear Sir/Madam : 

On April 26, 1993 the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and 
Energy (the Department) received a report from your faciltiy. This report 
documents the corrective action measures undertaken in response to the discharge 
from your underground storage tank system . 

Based on our review of the information submitted, we find that you have complied 
with the Department's existing requirements regarding corrective action for the 
investigated underground storage tank system. Therefore , you are not required to 
conduct any corrective actions pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:14B-8 at this time. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter . 

Very truly yours, 

Je,,Kenneth T. Hart, Assistant Director 
Industrial Site Evaluation Element 

c: Monmouth County Health Department 
Sergio Honl , Case Manager 
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Fort Monmouth UST Status Summary Rep<>rt 
' . 

UST REGISTRATION INFORMATION SUMMARY 

LO<:ATION: 2546 NJDEP REG ID: 81515 - 63 

RESIDENTIAL? NO 

UST CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION SUMMARY 

SIZE (GALLONS): 6000 CONSTRUCTION: . STEEL · 

. UST REMOVAL/INVESTIGATION SUMMARY 

J?EMOVALDATE: 7/31/1992 

SRF SEND DATE: DEP RCVD 

DICARNO. 

REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: SERV-AIR HAZ 

TMS: C-92-~488 

LEAK DETECT: 

REMEDIATION 
COMMENTS: 

REGISTRATION 
COMMENTS: 

SAS DONE: 

UST removed; TPHC <1000 mg/kg. UST needed to be removed due to 
contractor (electrical contractor, who Ditch-Witched into'it). Pulled by Serv-Air 
with C. Appleby, DEH, performing oversight. Pumped out byL&L Oil; 
approximately 6000 gallons of oil removed. Approximately 35 cubic yards of 
soil removed and sent to Charles Wood storage pad. Closure approved 06/10/93. 

POR # R2-2278 Serv-Air, Inc. for Registration and closure. Notified NJDEPE 
before removal; they wanted money·and SAS information. CK sent it on Aug. 
28,1992. The cove.r letter stated that the UST was removed and a Site 
Assessment was completed. 

YES CONSULTANT: 

MWs NEEDED: · MONITORING WELLS: 0 

SUB-SURFACE C. Appleby 
EVALUATOR: 

CURRENT UST STATUS -

UST STATUS: Removed; Report Submitted/Not Nee. . CASE STATUS: Case Closed 

.SUBMITTAL DATE: 4/22/1993 APPROVAL DATE: 6/10/1993 

FINALIZED: No 



US ARMY1 FORT MONMOUTH 
.NEW JERSEY 
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UNDERGROUND STORAGB -T-ANK~s- .. __ 

CLOSURE AND SITE ASSESSMENT 
REPORT 
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SPECIALIST 

NJDEPE UST SUBSURFACE CERTIFICATION # 002056 

APRIL 22, 1993 



Date: 22. April 1993 
Site: Bldg. 2546 

U.S. Army 
DEH Bldg. 167 
SELFM-EH-EV 
Fort Monmouth NJ 07703 

NJDEPE UST Reg. #: 0081515-63 
NJDEPE TMS #: 92-3488 
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U.S. Army 
DEH Bldg. 167 
SELFM-EH-EV 
Fort Monmouth NJ 07703 

Date: 22. April 1993 
Site: Bldg. 2546 

NJDEPE UST Reg. #: 0081515-63 
NJDEPE TMS #: 92-3488 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (UST) 
DECOMMISSIONING / CLOSURE SUMMARY 

A. General Requirements: 

All activities associated with the decommissioning of the undergrou_nd 
storage tank (UST) complied wi.th all applicable Federal. State and Local 
laws and ordinances. These laws included but were not limited to: NJAC 

- 7:-1-4B et. se_q., ..5:2 .. 3 ~t seq. and OSHA 1910.146 & 1910.120. All removal 
activities followed all app-licable -r·equfrem-ents:. 

B. Safety and Health: 

Before. during, and after all activities, the work site was made free of all 
hazards which may have posed a threat to the health and safety of all· 
personnel who were involved with, or were affected by, the 
decommissioning of the UST System. All areas which posed, or may have 
been suspected to pose a vapor hazard were monitored by a qualified 
individual utilizing approved equipment. The individual ascertained if the 
area was properly vented to render the area safe, as defined by OSHA. 

C. UST Excavation: 

1. All underground obstructions (utilities, •.. etc.) were marked out by the 
contractor performing the excavation. 

2. All activities were carried out with the greatest regard to safety ancl 
health and the safeguarding of the environment. 

3. All excavated soils were evaluated as to the possibility of contamination. 
Soils suspected to be contaminated with product were staged on poly­
sheeting separate from soils not suspected to be contaminated (see section 
E Excavated Soils management). 

4. Surface materials (ie. asphalt, concrete, etc ..• ) were excavated and 
staged separate from all soils~ 
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U.S. Army 
DEH Bldg. 167 
SELFM-EH-EV 
Fort Monmouth NJ 07703 

............. -------· ··•· ....... ···• ........... ·'---------

Date: 22. April 1993 
Site: Bldg. 25 46 

NJDEPE UST Reg. #: 0081515.:.63 
NJDEPE TM:S #: 92-3488 

5. Soil was excavated to expose the UST and associated p1pmg. The p1pmg 
was not removed/disturbed until all free product was drained into the UST. 
The UST were rendered vapor free. by purging prior to. any_ cutting or 
access. After the removal of the associated piping., manways were made in 
the USTs to allow for the proper cleaning of the UST. The UST were 
completely emptied of all liquids prior to removal of the_ UST from the 
ground. The tank contents were removed via a vac truck (L&L Oil Service 
Inc.) and the contents were recycled by the same (NJ MANIFESTS # NJA 
1504105,1504088 and 15©4083). Access to the UST for Cleariing was via 
confined space entry procedures utilizing supplied air respirators. All of 
the openings in the tanks were plugged, except for one vent hole 
(man way), prior to UST- removal from the excavat-ion. 

6. After each UST was removed from the ground, it was staged on poly­
sheeting and examined for corrosion holes. The presence or abse·nce of 
corrosion holes was documented by the Sub-Surface Evaluator. No corrosion 
holes (Holidays) were observed upon the inspection of the UST. The 
excavation site was not contaminated, based on field survey readings. The 
site excavation filled with ground water to a depth of approx. one foot in 
the· area of the UST field due to weather conditions (rain). No oil sheen 
was observed on the exposed water surface. 

D. UST Transport / Disposal: 

1. The tank was transported / recycled by : 

On 18 January 1993 the UST was transported and recycled by MAZZA & 
SONS, INC. Metal Recyclers, 3230 Shafto Rd. Tinton Falls NJ, NJDEPE # 
1336001136, in compliance with all applicable regulations and laws. 

2. The Subsurface Evaluator labeled the tank prior to transport to the 
Storage Area with the_ following information: 

a. site of origin: U.S_. ARMY, FORT MONMOUTH 
b. contact person: Charles Appleqy 
c. NJDEP UST ID numbers: 0081515-63 
d. product previously stored; HEATING OIL 
e. name of transporter/contract person: 

MAZZA AND SONS INC. / Demonic Mazza 
f. destination site / contact person 

MAZZA AND SONS INC. I Demonic Mazza 
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U.S. Army 
DEH Bldg. 167 
SELFM-EH-EV-
Fort Monmouth NJ 07703 

E. Excavated Soils Management: 

. ,. _ .. , ............ --•.. ' ....... ·····-·---·-·-----------

Date: 22, April 1993 
Site: B14g. 2546 

NJDEPE UST Reg. ff:: 0081515-63 
NJDEPE TMS ff:: 92-3488 

1. All excavated soils suspected to be contaminated were transported. by 
the contractor, to a designated staging area within Fort Monmouth. The 
designated area contains the soils and direct all stormwater runoff away 
from any contact with the surrounding soils. 

2. All soils stored in the designated staging areas will be maintained in 
piles no larger than 5(1)(1) cubic yards each. Each pile will be lined and 

___ c_o~er_eg w:Ub weight_e<! _poly-s~C::~ting_ to ensure proper containment. 

3. Each soil pile will be sampled and -analyzed for waste classification as 
outlined in ,he NJDEP document titled "Management of Excavated Soils" 
dated August 17, 1990. 

4. All soils categorized as Hazardous Waste or Nonhazardous Waste will be 
managed as such, in accordance with N. J.A.C. 7:26-1 et seq .. Fort ~Ion mouth 
has an established contract with All Service Environmental Inc., Contract 
# DAAB0892D0004 for the proper incineration of ID-27 soils at Soil 
Remediation of Philadelphia Inc .. 

5. All soils that contain levels of contaminants below the Category 3 soil 
limits will be used in accordance with Federal and State requirements. 
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U.S. Army 
DEH Bldg. 167 
SELFM-EH-EV 

Date: 22, April 1993 
Site: Bldg. 2546 

NJDEPE UST Reg. #: 0081515-63 
NJDEPE TMS #: 92-3488 Fort Monmouth NJ 07703 

General: 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (UST) 
SITE ASSESSMENT SUMMARY 

This site specific assessment plan was managed and carried out by the U.S. 
Army DER and Serv-Air Inc. personnel. All analyses were performed and 
reported by NJDEP certified testing laboratories. All sampling was 
performed under the direct supervision of a NJDEPE Certified .Sub-Surface 
Evaluator and according to the methods described in the 1992 NJDEP Field 

_ S_;iJll_pJin_g_ :f:rocedures Manual. All records of the Site Assessment Activities 
are maintained -by "Fort -Monn1outfi; DEH:- EnVironmenra:1-·office; 

Closure -Contractor: E-Systems Inc. 
HAZ-MAT RESPONSE TEAM 
Contact Person: Charles Appleby, US ARMY 
NJDEPE Closure Cert. #: 2056 

· Phone Num ber:(908) 53~-6224 

Subsurface Evaluator During Removal: Charles Appleby 
NJDEPE Closure/Subsurface Cert. #: 2056 
Employer: U.S. Army. Fort Monmouth 
Phone Num her: (908) 532-6224 

Subsurface Evaluator During Sampling: Charles Appleby 
NJDEPE Closure/Subsurface Cert. #: 2056 
Employer: U.S. Army. Fort Monmouth 
Phone Number: (908) 532-6224 

Analytical Laboratory: Fort Monmouth 
Laboratory 

Environmental , Testing 

NJDEPE Cert. #: ·13461 
Contact Person: Brian McKee, Laboratory Director 
Phone Number: (908) 532-4359 
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U.S. Army 
DEH Bldg. 167 
SELFM-EH-EV 
Fort Monmouth NJ 07703 

A. Initial Soil Excavation: 

Date: 22. April 1993 
Site: Bldg. 2546 

NJDEPE UST Reg. #: 0081515-63 
NJDEPE TMS #: 92-3488 

PHASE I 
UST DECOMMISSIONING 

1-. Soils were exeavated from t-he- UST site and scre~n~d l,ltilizjng a Flame 
Ionization Detector (FID) or Photo Ionization Detector (PID). 

2. A.11 soils ob served to be contaminated via observed readings from the 
field instrument (greater than background) were transported to t_he 

-d€si-gnated .stag_in_g __ ar_ea fo_r fu_:r_tner _classification <TPHC analysis, ETC .. ) 
when the staged amount exceeds 100 cu.yds .. -App:roximat-eiy -36-cub:fc--yai-cfs- -
of soils suspected to be contaminated with virgin petroleum heating oil . 
were transported to the Charles Wood Staging area 

B. Continued Excavation: 

1. Excavation of suspect contaminated soil was not required based on 
analytical results. Th~ analytical results were reviewed by the subsurface 
evaluator prior to the backfilling of the excavation. 

A. Vapor Screening: 

PHASE II 
Site Survey 

1. An individual under the direct supervision of a NJDEPE Sub-Surface 
Evaluator arid trained in the operation of a FID and/or PID evaluated t_he 
sides and pit bottom of the excavation. 

2. Based on the observed field readings, soils were not excavated and 
handled as suspected contaminated soils. 
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U.S. Army 
DEH Bldg. 167 · 
SELFM-EH-EV 
Fort Monmouth NJ 07703 

A. SOIL SAMPLING: 

Date: 22, April 1993 
Site: Bldg. 2546 

NJDEPE UST Reg. #: 0081515:-63 
NJDEPE TMS #: 92-3488 

PHASE III 
Site Sampling 

· 1. . Soil samples were collected and analyzed from the · UST 
excavation and are sum·marized in TABLE. 1 · as follows: 

TABLE 1 
SUBSURFACE SOIL ANALYSIS SUMMARY RE}:>ORT 

LABORATORY: Fort Monmouth Environmental Testing Laboratory 
______ SAM~LIN.._G_J)_h._I.I;S: JULY 31 and AUGUST 3, 1992 .. 

. SUBSURFACE s6rr ANALYSI-S SUMMAR"rREP-ORT --·-------·-- - -- - - -·-

NJDEPE 
.SUBSURFACE 
CLEANUP 
STANDARD 

BOTTOM CENTER 

SOUTH BOTTOM 

S-WEST WALL 

S-EAST WALL 

-N-EAST WALL 

N-WALL 

N-WEST WALL 

N-BOTTOM 

N-EAST WALL . . 

<DUPLICATE) 

SAMPLE MEAN · 
(USING HIGH 
DUPLICATE) 

j 
I 
I 
! 

i 

I 

ANALYTICAL RESULTS. CMG/KG) 
(J) INDICATES DETECTED BELQW MDL 

<BHNDICATES ALSO PRESENT IN· BLANKS 

voe . OVA FIELD TOTAL 
{TOTAL(NO, B)} SURVEY · PETROLEUM. 

HYDROCARBONS 

.. 

NONE NONE 1000 

NA ND 68.4 

NA ND 180.2 

NA ND ND 

NA · ND J,2.0 . 

NA ND . 108.8. 

NA ND -81.6 

NA -ND 12.9 · 

NA ND '40.i 

NA ND 318.0 · 

NA NA · 89.15 
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U.S. Army 
DEH Bldg. 167 
SELFM-EH-EV 
Fort Monmouth NJ 07703 

Date: 22. April 1993 
Site: Bldg. 2546 

NJDEPE UST Reg. :ff:: 0081515-63 
NJDEPE TMS #: 92-3488 

NOTE: The complete listing of all results and the associated 
paperwork (QA/QC) is enclosed within attachment A .. All Site 
Locations are labeled on the attached site map. 

2. All samples were taken in the native soil. from the interior of the 
excavation. The sample locations were along the perimeter of the tank excavation. 
All of the soil samples were discrete samples taken within a 6 inch· vertical 
interval. All samples were collected by utilizing laboratory decontaminated 
stainless steel trqwels dedicated to eacq sample location. All TPHC samples were 
taken at_ a _de_p_th __ oL_rl::-q_ in_ches with the use of a laboratory decontaminated 
stainles.s steel trowel. Each T-PHC- sample was scit,£n£d- w-ifl,: -an -FID ·and \·or -pr-E> 
and recorded immediately after collection. Each referenced Sample directly 
correlates to the sample sites 'On the attached drawing. The samples were taken 
from a dean well sorted fine tan sand strata_ which is typical of the fill material_ 
used throughout Fort Monmouth. 
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tJ.s. Army 
DEH Bldg. 167 
SELFM-EH-EV 

Date: 22. April 1993 
Site: Bid g. 2546 

Fort Monmouth NJ 07703 
NJDEPE UST Reg. #: 0081515-63 
NJDEPE TM:S #: 92-3488 

UST REMOVAL FIELD CHECK LIST 
GOVERNMENT SUBSURFACE EVALUATOR: CHARLES APPLEBY 
NJDEPE CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 2056 

REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: E-Systems HAZ-MAT Response Team 
SITE SUPERVISOR: Charles Appleby, US ARMY 
NJDEPE CERTIFICATION NUMBER: G0000265 

NJDEPE HOTLINE: (609) 292-7172 CALLED BY: not called 
DA. TE: - - TIME:··-- OPERA:TOR:_-_ ·SITE#:_-_-_--__ _ 

EMERGENCY PHONE #'S: FIRE. POLICE, FIRST AID: 911 

WEATHER: Sunny 85 degrees F 
DA TE: July 31 and August 03 

UST's REMOVED 

UST :fl: CONSTRUCTION SIZE CONDITION (HOLIDAYS,ETC .• ) PHOTO 

63 I STEEL I 6,000 I GOOD CONDITION I yes 

1. TYPE OF BACKFILL REMOVED AROUND TANKS: BANKRUN FILL 

2. WAS WATER IN EXCAVATION? (YES, RAIN WATER) DEPTH TO WATER, 1 FOOT 

3. WAS FREE PRODUCT OBSERVED IN EXCAVATION? <NO) 

5. WASTE REMOVAL: RAZ-LIQUID - 6000 GAL. 
- L&L OIL SERVICE 

SLUDGE - 55 GAL.- US ARMY, DEFENSE REUTILIZATION 
- MARK5TING OFFICE <DRMO), 

SOIL<ID-27) - 36 YD s - IF CLASSIFIED AS ID-27 THE SOIL WILL 
BE INCINERATED BY SOIL REMEDIATION OF PHILADELPHIA 

6. WHO AUTHORIZED THE BACKFILL OF THE EXCAVATION? C. APPLEBY 

7. AMOUNTS OF BACKFILL USED: CLEAN FILL 136 lD3s 
WASHED STONE 0 YD s 
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State o1 New Jerser · · 
Department of Erivironmenta Protection 

Division· of Ha2ardous Wute Management 
· , , . Manifest Section , , · 

CN 028, Trenton, NJ 08625 

............... ----. ., ____ ... _____ .,~. -----
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Please type or print in block letters. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pilch) typewriter.) Form ApptOll~a. CMB t-~,? .. 2050•0039. £."i;;ires 9-30-9, 
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2. Page 1 

of / 
, faformat,on -in the snaaea areas 
is not. required by Federal 
law. . 

A. Stale Manifest Docum!olt· · · - Ni-~ A:;: ·1- -~ .,. ·0·5 . . ~ :· . . .,_ . 

. ,. 
>-[ . I 

i 
I 
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i 6. 'GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: lltiereby declare ttiat the contents of this consignment are fully and accuraiely described above by . 
proper. shipping name and are dla(!iifled, packed, marked, and labeled, and-are in all respectS in proper co11dition for transport by highway 

17. 

18. 

19. 

accor.ding to applicable international end national government regulations. · 
If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have ii pr6gram in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be 
economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable niethod of treatment, storage. or disposal currei:itly available to me which minimizes the present and 
future threatto human health and the environment; OR, ii I am a small quantity generator, I ma · good l~ffort to minimize my waste generation and select 
the best waste management method that is available to me,and that I can _afforg. · · / _ , . 

Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Re 

Printed/Typed Name Month Day Yei 

01? ~ 
Transporter 2 AcknowledgemenI of._ Receipt of Materials 

Printed/Typed Name I Signatur~ Day_ Ye,_ Month 

I 
Discrepancy Indication Space 

Li------------------------------------""":----------------------4 20. Facility Owner or Ooerator: Cert1f1ca11on oi r~ce,pt oi nazarcous materra1s covered by thfS r,laniiest except a_s_n_6_:eo_· _,,_r-r_1t_e_m_._Is_. __________ _ 

Y Primed/Typeq, Npne• . 'I Signature . . . 1 · · , , . Moncn Day-· Ye. · 

. - \ h::t,t _,__ _ _ _:.'iv .. -,.~.·r.., . .>··-:' i-u_.~·, _ ->t•'}..J,,.-,.1.::.-· r.,1'1.S ·G 
EPA Ferm B700-22 (Rev. 91881 Prev,ous ec11t101s are oos01e1e. SiGNATURE AND I ORMATlON fllC,S'rBE L~GIBLE ON ALL COPIE~ 
3-TSD MAIL TO· GENeRATOR 
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State of New Jerser ' · 
Department of Environmenta Protectio·n 

Division of Hazardous Waste Management· 
Manifest Section 

CN 028, Trenton, NJ 08625 • . . 

Please type a~ print In black lellers. (Farm desigqed for use on elite (12-pitch) tyPewriter,) · F,··.;,, Appro,•ea. 01,:S Na. 2050-0039, Expi;es 9-3_D•fi• 
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UNIFORM HAZARDOUS · ·. 
WASTE MANIFEST -

1. Generator's US EPA ID No. 2. Page 1 . Information ,n the shaoea areas. 
of • l:w.no_t required by Federal 

3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address 

Fort Momaout:h- P.O. Box 368 
?ori Mo-r.mo-uth H.J. 01703 8. Slate.Generator's ID 

. •··· - .. :,., .. ··--··-··-. .......... . 
4 Generator's Phone i ) 

5 . Transporter 1 Company 6. US EPA ID Number 

7. 

9, Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number.·· 

F:Tran~porter's:f'hone (,• i ). 
G •. State Facility's 10. · 

H. Facility's Phone 

iners 13. · 
--~-~ ___ "[otaL o-- --
No. Type OuanI1t1 · 

b. I 
I 
I .. 

I I. 
C. 

i . i 

d. 
I. l 

I I I I 

b. d. ·b. ! d. 
15. ·special Handling Instructions and Additional Information· 

Decal l.S910 Bldg 2546 
.llong~poe Rd 

16. GENERATO Fl y a t signment are fully and accurately described above by 
proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, .and are.in.all respects in proper condition-for transport by highway 

· according. to applicable international and f1ational government regulations. · 
111 am ii large quantity generator, I certify thatl have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be 
economically practicable and that I have selected the p'ractlcable method of treatment, storage, or-dlsposalcurrently available to me which minimizes the present afld 
future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select 
the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford. · . . . · ... - . · · • · . · · . . . . ~ 

Signature Monrh Day Ye.s 

19. Discrepancy 1.ndication Space 

L1-----.,....--~--~:--~------..,...-:-:--:----------,---.--~------,,----------------+ 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of recetP.!,Q.! hazardous: materials covered bY this manifest except as ri()t~Ei- 1n ·item 19. 

Y ;::,intea/-Typea Name·· . / . .- / ' Signature ~ : Monrn. Cay Ye;; 

·..:> Yi e tl. "'/, \ ~• . .;; ... -,; ~ ~ · --l, · . -=' ·;>t~---,~; ,, ~a: 1 · 1>( 7 ..-'·f c i-~ 
EFA Form 8700·22 (Rev. 9/88) Previous editions are ~sclete. SrGNATURE AN0 JNfO'RMATION . UTBE LEGIBLE ON ALL. ~~PIES 
3 - TSO MAIL TO - GENERATOR 
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UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 
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1. Generator's US EPA 10 No. Manifest 2. Page 1 

- i2 2 11 i0 p !2 JO 19 7 16 O~C~(!ers N:t of l 
lntormat,on in tne snacea are.. 
is not requ1rea by. Feden 

3. Generator's Name.and Mailing Address 

Fore ~mnouth - P.O. Bax 360 
Fort Ki:t.nmouth · :; .J. 

4. Generator's Phone ( 908 ) 542-55197 
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. 

Ligua:ci Oil hoov~ry-
7. Trans~oner2 Company Name a. 

- law. . . . _ - -

A State M~nitest Doc~it'·~~r -

--NUA;--.. J:.ou4083 · 
B. State Generator's ID. 

07703 ....._ 
US EPA 10 Number 

ID 10 · 18 14 0 4 4 10 6 4 C. State.Trans. ID ii. J i) 
US EPA ID Number 0. Transporter's Phone ( 90 ) · 

E. State Trans, ID - I i e. 9. Desig_nated Facility Name and Site Address . 10. US EPA ID Number 

li: z.. & L • . au. s·ervic"e Iu:c. ·F. Transponer's Ptione I :g __________ _.; _____ _ 

~ 740 Ll0!1d !toad i-,,,G,_ .... s,..ta_te.,.F_a_c __ il_ity ___ ·s_10_ . ...,..,,..,,._~~~--:,--

s Abli'lrdeUi!ll Ii. • }I JiO 10 11 11 14 12 !7 18 19 15 H. Facility's Phone ( 908 566-2785 
----- e - - . . . _,: ·· - -11: us-DOT"Descrrpt,on ftnctuamtr>'ropeTSlfippingName; HazaraClass,ahd ID Numberr-

12. containers - 13. ! 1 ~- · - · -
· · Total - ,"""Ui,it-~~- ~1.---.-~ 

0 - rlM 

i e 
No. Type I -Quanmy. . 'Wt/Voli Waste No. 

A, 
.; 
1 
e 
C 

i 
c5 
i 
Q 

-i z 
II = "' C .. 
.5 
"' ; 
:, . 
8 
0 ... 
C> 
C-

' • e • Cl = .l! 
.l! • 
j 
.; 
C> ... 
I 
II 

! 
a. 
~ 
0 ... 
I 
i 
C .. 
0 • = .. 
.s 

G 
E 
N 
E 
R 
A 
T 
0 
R 

a. 

·b. 

I 
i 
i 

I 

I 
I 
I 

Petroleum Oil Noa 
eo.bua~ible Li uU NA.-1993 

j -·_ ~. 

OJI T r t ~ a~ - G X 7 '2 ·2 

i 
.I I. 

.. 

d. 

I- j 

.J.. Additional Descriptions for Material!, Usted ,, ... K. Handling.Gades for Wastes Listed Above:_-- .: -0 -

a. -

b . 

··t~i'. · -~5%~:Wai~ 
·5%·-ruei. · 

•.,· . 

d. 

-.-...... --------- a. c. 

· .. ~j"--·; :· " b .. d. 
15. Specral Handling Instructions ana Additional lntormatron •- Bldg "2346-

ERG 27 Decal 15910 Al,angapo• Rd 
Charl~s Vood ATea 

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by 
proper sliipplng name and are classified, packed; marked;and labeled; and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway 
accoraing to applicable international and national government regulations. · · 
If I am a large quantity generator, I cenify that I have a program in place to reduc·e the volume and toxicity ·of waste generated to the degree I havedeterm ined to be 
economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable methOd ottreatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and 
futurethreatto human nealth and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator~• have made agocd faitheflonto minimi:z:e my waste generation and select: 
the best waste r:nanagement method that is available to.me and that I can afford. -; / · - • · - - · · _ - · . : . - _ 

~t---=-,---,-:,=---:-:-:-------------------:--::-:-::=--.-------,.-----'ac-------------,--:-:---:-:-=---c--:-~ 
A Printed/ 

i1-..:::G:::!.!:~~o::.!:,~a..,...L.!~!...!2---.~----...;._--_;_...L:l~~~U!li!!i::.l.1A.,=--------J.:::l-.:.l..:::..::.L.!..c.. 
0 18 . 
~1---P-,i-nt_e_a_/T_y_p_e_d_N_a_m_e_'-----,,....------------_-5-ig_n_a-tu_r_e ____________________ M_on_t_n_D_a_y __ ~-~-,-

E 
R 

F 
A 
C 
I 

19. Discrepancy lnaica11on Space_ 

Ll--,~-::-"""'."""--:--~:---~--~-:--::--~---:-:------~---~~--~------~--~-------------+1-2_0_. _F_a_~_~•_1,1_v_o..,w_n_e_r_o_r_O_o_e_ra_to_r_: __ C_e_n_rf1_·c_at_1Q_n..,.o_f_re_.oe_,p_1_o_f h_a ... z_a_ro_o_u_s_m_a_1e_r __ ,a_Is_-c_o_v_er_e_a_b_Y_·th_i_s_m_a_n_rfe_s_t_ex_·c_e_o __ 1 a_s __ .n_o_te .. d-in_I_te_m_19_. ___ c_ _______ _ 

Y :i .. ,-,,ec;Typeo N~m_e : ·, ·; · Signature .• , . Montn Day Year 

·~ J-. ,: f[./(_, "~ .. ) fLi: •j~! tf-;_ . .-· .j' / .°f..!:(,.t..l .... ; ... - ; ,_; ~-- ;,•·:i -:·~,/ ~· ;· ,~~ t: l,~, }..: ·· 
:PA Form SiOC-22 !Rev. :?1es1 Prev•ous ~c,1,cins~re obsolete. 

3 - TSD MAiL TO - GENERAT9~ . ..... _ .. 
• ,. .. MOM O O ' • • 

SIGNATURE AN~ INFORMATION.Mt/ST BE.LEGIBLE ON ALL COPIES 



. Make of 
AUIOII 

Tires 

Ta1_1k· 

Price: 

I 

I . 
MAZZA & :SON~, INC .. 

Metal Recycle~• 
Auto and Truck 

. I 
3230 Shafto Rd. 

• I • 

Tinton Falls, NJ 
I 

(908) 922-9292 · 
. . I 

Cu11lomer'11 Name ______ _ 

I 

I 

! . 
I 

V_jT ,. :.JJ. O o 8 JS- 1,b----- 6 3 

Bl~. 'JS''/6 

e,.,~1 4,.Jj,,,M 4. 

NQ. _____ _ 

DATE Jf:✓14,..,'27 

Welghl Price 

Cast Iron 

S1eel 

Lt. Iron 

Copper #1 

.•·copperl/2 

LI.Copper 

: Brass . . ~ 
K--t'alf~ kd-1<1 1 ..,.__ /" L ./J_A1u_m_c1_ean--'·._· ______ _ 

U(J D~.f} &,4<I' '71,I ~~Lead 
i -----------

S1ainless 

~ Radlalors 

Baltery 

TOTAL AMOUNT: . 

Weigher ________ ·_._$~--•.-•._·_ :c~~;o~er -------------'-----

1 

I 
1. 

i. 

i 
I 
I 
I 



.... -------· -,----- - ......... ' .... ·-·-·-·--···--------

. FOR STATE USE ONLY 

. K>tate ot ~titJ :Ttrilep · _ 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES 

UST# ______ _ 

CN029 
TrenLon. NJ.- 08625~29 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK 
REGISTRATION QUESTiONNAIRE 

Bureau of Unde(ground Storage Tanks 
Registration and Billing Section· 

. 1-800-722-TANK· 

CK.IN. 
AMT;· 
AUTH. 
SP. R<;)IJTE 
SITEPLN. 
SIGN. 

COMCO0E 

YES 
□ 

-0 

□ . □ 
□ 
0 

I I I 

Completion of this Registration Questionnaire will satisfy all initial registration requirements of the Underground Storage of 
Hazardous Substances Act, N.J.S.A. 58:1 0A-21, and the Registration and Billing Regulations N.J.A.C. 7:148-2.. · -- . ' 

(Check appropriate box(es)) 
- - --A;-=...::..:..-ls-this-a-registration-ota_proposed__or__!l_~wlyjnstalled underground storage tank? 

8. _.x_ Is this a registration of an existing underground storage tank? -- - - • - - - --- - --

. · . General Fa~lllty Information 

1. Facility Name IV,, 151. vl,t,~ r, 1601r17J v?At1t1V1h110,v1Ti/21 
2. Faciliiylocation IC1h1e1rd 1~151 1kf1e,101()1 1Meis: !1T I · I I I L 

. . · NUMBER ANO STREET 

l·Aoir1Tf V?JIOWl{l11orurt1/21 I I I ·1 I I i I 

I 

lmo11v1mow111h, 'I I I Nt J r1YOR1oi11771°131 I 
I . COUNlY I . I STATE ZIP COOE 

_ I I I I I . I I I _ 

3. Owner'smaiiit1gaddress~l/)j.l! ,~ tCd 1d171· j 1/itl7j I I j I I I I I 1- l 

I
. r:: . ~UMBER ANO STREET 

.-001c11f 1/1',qlM(JIJdtVf1Tn( I I: I I I I I I 
· Cl1!.P,R MUNICIPALITY 

lm10,M/l\lo1u1,1A1 1 I -~ 1~1 17.,q,31 , 1 1 
S 

· COUNlY STATE · : · ZIP CODE 

4. Owner's name: I u, , I I r I 1/h (Jf'll h I I · I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

5. Contactperson(FacilityOperator)· IA l1N1.§e1r:-1rw,,., ,£lep}91/1 I I I 
IQ ~, PE=OR TITLE I / u. :: 

6. Contacttelephone.ni.lmber: ~!Olo. ~l~I __ 1117~ 
AREA CODE . CHANGE . NUMBER 

I 

I I I 
I I I 

I I 

1. l I 
I I I. I I 

I I 
,J 

7. Total number of facility 8. · Total facility underground storage · 9. Status of owner: (mark one) 
underground storage tanks tank capacity (gallons) · · · · 

I I [6k?I c'=:•:,,°eu:~;2 ·1 Qlh!Ol~lols1 A. □ cuARENT a. □ FOAMER 

10. Type of owner A. □ Slate B. □Commercial C. D Local O. ,xi=ederal 
(mark one) · 

r 

E. □ Chariiable 
-or 

. Public School 

F. □ Residence · G. □Ownership 
· Unc:enain 

· 11a. Two copies of.a site plan are submitted with this.registration _A.DYES B. □ -NO 
' ,. 

Submit two (2) copies of SITE PLAN showing facility or property boundary, buildings and lhe location cl AU. underground storage 
tanks. EITHER, an existing engineering site plan, ii available,· OR a neat and legible hand-drawn s~tch of lhe site may be 
submitted. In either case tho site plan or sketch MUST show Iha location and distances lhat tanks, buildings, and dispen.sers are 
from lhe facility's property boundary. Include all tanks that. are:. E (existing/in use), P (empty), -M (emergei:icv), A (abandoned), 
C (other). Each underground lank on Iha sire plan or sketch shall be numbored in-accordance· with the insiruclions for question 
12. The number assigned to a tank on the site plan or sketch MUST match and.be identical to the tank identification number 
assigned to that lank on this fonn. · · 

. INCLUDE FACILITY NAME, OWNER'S NAME, FACILITY ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER ON ALL SITE .PLANS. 
. . 

11 b. Do you have financial (osponsibility assurance? DYES ~NO 

(Type) (Company/Carrier) 

· (Policy.Numoer) (Expiralion Dale) 

NO 
0 
□ 
D 
q 
□ 
D 

I I 



page2 UST NO._....Z{..:.;JSJ:::;....L,,,;Z:C:=--.~-· _· ._· --

ALL underground tanks, including those taken out of operation (UNLESS THE .TANK WAS REMOVED FROM THE . 
·GROUND) mu$t be included in this registration. All in-ground tanks shallbe reported as-underground tanks on this 
questionnaire regardless of their current status; Existing, E; Empty, P: Emergency, M: Abandoned, A: or Other, C~ · 

12. Tank Identification number 

13. CAS number(hazardous SUb$tances only) 

14. Tank age (years) 

1s: Tank size (gallons) 

16. Tank contents (MARK ONEX) 

A. Leaded gasoline . 

B. Unleaded gasoline 

C. Alcohol enriched gasoline 

_ D. Light diesel fuel (No. 1-D) 
E. Medium diesel fuel (No. 2-D) 

- - •--F;-Waste-oil - - --- - - -- -

G. Kerosene (No. 1) 

H. Honie.heating oil (No. 2) 

J. Heating oil (No. 4) 

K. Heavy heating oil (No. 6) 

L. Avia,tion fuel 

M. Hazardous substances (ple;;se specify) 

N. Motoroil 

P. Lubricating·Oif , I • 

Q. Sewag_e· 

R. Sewage sludge 

S; Hazardous waste (specify ID number) 

T. Industrial wastewater 
U. Mineral spirits 

v: Mixtures (please specify) 

VI!- Emergency spill tank (specify substance) 

X. Other petroleum.products (please specify) 

Y. Other (please specify) 

17. Tank and piping construction (MARKALL 1HATAPPLY~) 

A. Bare steel 

B. Carbon steel 

C. Galvanized steel 

D. Coated steel 

E. Iron (casfor ductile) 

F. Cathodically protected steel 

G. -Fiberglass-coated steel 

H. Other metailic (piease specify) 

J. Fiberglass-reinforced plastic 

K. Other non-metallic (please specify) 

L. Other (please specify) 

18. Tank and piping structure (MARK ALL THATAPPLVX) 

A. Single wall 

B. Double wall 

C. Manway in tank 

19. lnternaltank and piping lining (MARK ONEX) 

A. YES (please specify type of material) 

B. None 

SPECIAC TANK INFORMATION ' . 

kl~ ~rz; .eri ?JS'.st:f 
t KNO. . t NKNO. 

I I· 1~131 I -I 1611/I 
I I I I I I I I I 1· I I I I I I 

l..!'101 -1~01 
I I .6b,QOj I I 1/ ~o.DI 

□ D 

□ □ 
□ □ 
D □ 
~ ' ~ 

□ □ 
D D 

□ D 
□- □ 
·□ □ 
□ □ 

[] 0 
D 0 

□ □ 
o. □ 

□ □ 
D D 

Tank · Piping ·Tank Piping 

00 64 11! ll8'. 
0- D D D 

□ D D □-
D □ □ D 

□ D □ D 

□ □ D D 
D D D D 

□ D ·□ D 

·Tank Piping Tank Piping 

~ !:ii jl 'jJ 

□ □ D D 
□ □ 

Tank Piping Tank Piping 

,· 

~ &; 6ZI Ell 

TANK NO. TANK NO. 
I I 1- I I I I I I I 

I I. I I I I I I I I 1 .. 1 I I I I 

I I I I I I 
I I I I· I I I - I I I 1·1 I I 

□ D 
D D 

□ □ 
D 0 
D □ 
□ □ 
□-

- - - - ·-EJc- ~" ~ -

□ □ 
□ 0 

□ p 
□ □ 

□ n 
0 □ 
□ □ 
□ D 

D D 
D D 

Tank Piping Tank. Piping 

D □ tJ □ 
D □ :□ .D 
D D □ □ 
D □ □ D 
·□ D □ □· 

□ D □ □ 
□ □. □ D 

~ 

□ 0 □ □ 

.Tank Piping Tank Piping 

□ .□ □ □ 
D D □· □ 

o· □ 
Tank Piping _ Tank Piping 

□ □ □ 0 

TANK NO~ 
-I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I 

I I I 
j I 1-·1 I I I 

D 
D 

□ 
D 

□ 
□ 

- - ~E]- - - -

□ 
□· 

0 
□ 

- -

lJ 
D 

□ 
□ 

D 

□ 

Tank·· Piping 

D D 

□ □ 
□ □ 
□ D 
D D 
D o: 
·o D 

□ □-

Tank . Piping 

□ D 

□ D 

□ 
· Tank,. Piping 

□ □ 



-· . ---•--·--------~-····-·-··- -···-··-·-------

page3 

TANK NO. · TANK NO. TANK NO. . TANKNO. TANKNO. 
.. 

I I "l-3 I . I I 16Ttll I I I I I I I I 11 I I ·1 I I TankID.No. 
20. Tank and piping lining installed (MARKQNEX) Tank Piping Tank Piping ·rank Piping Tank Piping . . Tank Piping 

A. At purchase of tank □- □ □ □ D □ □ □ □ □ 
B. Retrofitted □ □ □ □ □ □ ·□ .· □· □ □ 
C.None ~- rg ~ gJ .. □ □ □ 0 □ D 

21. Secondary containment (MARKAI.LTHATAPPLYX) Tank Piping Tank Piping Tank Piping Tank : Piping ·Tank Piping 
A. Liner □ 

.. 
D □ □ D □ G □ □ □ 

B. Vault 0 D □ □ □ □ □· ·o 0 □ 
C. Double wall 0 □ □ □ D D □ □ □ □ 
D.Nona @_ ~ ~ ~- □· □ .·o □ .. 

□ □ 
E. Other (please specify) .. 

22. External type/application cit cathodic protection 

(MARK AU, THAT APPLY X) Tank Piping Tank Piping Tank Piping Tllnk . Piping Tank Piping 
A. Sacrificial anode □· □ □ D □ □ □ □ □ □ 
8. Impressed current - - - - . -E]-~ - -[3- .... g .... •---□ - ·---□ □ □ □ D .□ ~-

C. None 60. fjl 5ff ~ □ □ □ □ □ 0-
D. Other (please specify) 

23. Monitoring/detection method (MARK ALL THAT APPLVX) Tank . Piping Tank Piping Tank Piping Tank Piping Tank Plping1 

A. Automatic sampling G □ □ 0 □ □ ·□ D □ □ 
. ! 
i 

. 8. Manual sampling □ □ □ .o □ □ □ □ □ 0 ' ' I 
C. G:ound watar monitoring □ □ . □- □ □ □ 0 □ □ 0 i .. 
D. System in secoAdary contc1inment □ □· D □ □ □ D □. □ ·□ i 

E. Sysiem outside backfill □ □ □ □ :□ □ 0 D □· ·□ i 

F. System within· piping (piping leak detector) □ □ □ □ □ □ □ tJ □ .0 I 
G, System within backfill □ □· 0 □ □ □ □ □ □ □ : 

H. None fj! (iZI ~ gJ □ □ □ □ □ □ 
I 

24. Type of monitoring/detection system '! 

(MARK ALL THAT APPLY X) Tank Piping · Tank Piping Tank Piping Tank Piping Tank· Plplng1 
A. Continuous □ □ □ □.: □ □ □ D □· □ 
8. 'Event activated D □ D D □ □ □ D D 0 I 

I 

· C. Audio □ D □ D □ D □ □ □ □ 
D. Visual □ □ □ D .o □ □ D □ p 
E. In-tank (automatic) monitoring gauge D □ D D □ □ □ □ □ □ 
F. Pressure/\lacuum loss sensor □ D □ □ □ □ ·□ □ D □ 
G. Liquid lilied annular space □ □ D □ □ D D □ ·□ □ 
H. Liquid sensor □ □ D □ □ D 0 D □· □ 
J. Vapor sniff wells □ [] 0 D □ □ □ D □ ,o : 

K Other (please specify) ' 
L. Nona li,a ~ l;jl till D □· □ D □ □ i: 

25. Tank/piping ·tes~ed (any type) (MARKAl,l ~TAPPLYX) Tank Piping Tank Piping Tank· Piping · Tank Piping Tank· Piping I 
-

A. Yes ·□ □ D □. □ D D 0 □ □ 
8.No ijZI 511 y:J 5ll □ D □ □ □ □. 
C. Test positive (MARK IF LEAK WAS DISCOVERED) □ □ D □ □ D □ □ .o □ 

26. Leak/spill occurrence (!AARKALL THAT APPLY X) Tank Piping Tank Piping Tank Piping Tank Piping Tank Piping I 
A. Within the past 1 year D D □ D [j D D □ □ □ j 

8. Within the past 1 to 5 years □ [j D □ tJ □ 0 D □ D ; 

C •. More than 5 years ago 0 o. D 0 □ □· □ □ □ .□ .! 
D. No Record~ 161 69 e9 119 . 

□ .□ □ D o~- □ 
E. None .. D □ D □ □ □ D 0 □ □ 



"' 
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TANK NO. TANK NO. TANK NO. · TANK NO. 

Tank ID. No. ! L, \ 6(31 I I 161'(1 I 1 1 I 1 .I I I I· I 
27. Tank status (MARKONEX) 

A. In-use □ □ D □ 
t B. Empty less than 12 months □ □ □ D 
t C. Empty 12 months or more □ 181 D □ 
t D. Emergency spill tank (sump) □ □ □ □ 
t E. Abandoned, in place, filled and sealed □ □ □ □ 

F. Other (please.specify) Rf. mnll£f\ 

28. Spill recovery sy~tem on-site (MARK ONEX) 

A. Yes □ D □ D 
B.No ~ .g) □ □ 

29. Overfill protection (tank only) (MARK ONEX) 

A. Yes 
--1- - - --~-- ___ J □ 

_I 
□ 

I 
□ 

I B.No _____ Jjl □ □ 
30. Spill containrrientaround fill pipe (>MRKONEX) · 

A. Yes I □ 
I 

□ 
I 

□ 
I 

□ I. B.No Oil:· !ill □ □ 

t If boxes 27 B, C, D, E above .have been answered - answer questions 31 and 32 below. 

31. Substance· last used in tank (MARK ONE X) 

A. Leaded gasoline D' 
B. Unleaded gasoline □ 
C. Alcohol enriched gasoline □ 
D. Light diesel fuel (No. 1-D) □ 
E. Medium diesel fuel (No. 2-0) !ili 
F. Wasteoil D 
G. Kerosene (No. 1) □ 
H. Home heating .oil (No. 2) □ 
J. Heating oil (No. 4) □ 
K. He~vy heating oil (No. 6) □ 
L. . Aviation fuel □ 
M. Hazardous substances (per Fact Sheet) □ 
N. Motor oil □ 
P. Lubricating Oil □ 
0.-Sewage □ 
A. Sewage sludge □ 
S. Hazardous waste (specify ID number) 

·r. Industrial wastewater □ ' 

U. Mineral spirits □ 
V. · Mixtures (please· specify) · 

W. Emergency spill tank (specify substance) 

X. Other petroleum products.(please specify) 

Y. Other (please specify) 

32. Estimated date last used (month/year) I I I I I 
. 11n'19i" .~!-,J · 

OWNER OR OPERATO~ CERTIACATION 
"I certify u~_er penalty of law that the information provided in this · 
document is' true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are 
si nificant civil and criminal penalties for submitting false, inaccurate g 
or incomplete information, including fines and/or imprisonment." 

R0-1/90 

0 □ C 

□ 0 □ .. 

□ D □ .· 
.□ D D 
~ '. 0 □ 
D D □ 
D D D 
D □ D 

□ □ □ 
□ □ □ 

·o □ □ 
□ □ ·o 
0. □ □ 
□. D □ 
□ □ □ 
□ □ □ 

D .o ·□ 

□ □ □ -

.. 

I I I 1 1 .. I I I I I I I I I I 
,¥,,~· Yr. I [\ Mo. Yr. Mo. Yr. 

0,/IJ ,,.,,,.) 

/. \ -/ ~.IUc.1/\ rO~ 
t I· · · ·(SIGNATURE) 

' 
~ PR ( INT qR lYPE NAME) 

dE:GlT QITLEI ' ' '' ' . . 

· Acting 01rectur- . --- . .. · 
. D1r, Eng1neertng and Housfng 

TANKNO. 

I I I I 1 

□ 
□ 
.□. 
D 

□ 

□ 
□ 

□ 
□ 

D 

□ 

□ 
D . . 

□ 
D 
D 
D 

□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
D 

□ 
0 

□ 
□ 

I I I I I 
Mo. Yr. 

~h'B&! 
I (DATE) .. 



UST-013 
9/90 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES 
BUREAU OFUNOERGROUNDSlORAGE TANKS 

TANK MANAGEMENT SECTION 

CN 029, 401 EAST STAlE 5TREET 
TRENTON, N.J. 08625-0029 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE PLAN 
APPROVAL APPLICATION . 

Under ttie provisions of the Underground Storage 
of HazmJo11s Substances Act 

in accordance with N.J.AC. 7:148-9 et seq. 

FOR STATE USE O!'JLY 

UST# 
DaleR~'d -----
CA# 
Staff 

This application fo~ shall~ used by all applicants who plan to close Oriaargrouna Storage Tank Systems·pursuant. · 
to N.J.AC. 7:148"9 et seq. 

INSJBUQTIQNS: 

• Befo/"8 completing application form please ref(!r to the attached Application Instruction Shsst. 

• Please print legibly or 'typ9 • 
.,,,. :. 

• Fill in all appropriate blanks. This application form requires that additional sheets be attached for some 
of the 'irlformation requested. You may call the Bureau of Underground Storage Tanks/Tank 
Management Ssction (609/984-3156) for assistance. . 

• Return one original of this fonn (including all attachments required} and a copy of the complete 
Standard Reporting Form (SRF} to the address above. You must sign all forms as mquireil and attach a 
chsc/c for the proper fH (SH ti» IH schedule on Page 3). Make check payable to the Trpasurer. State of 
NewJersey. · 

• H the subject facility is not n,gistered the Closul9 Plan will lllZl be approved. 

• Pf9as, Nate:. Make sun, that all required informaiton on the Standard Reporting Form (SRF} is 
submitted.· The SRF •nd this Closure Plan Application must be submitted together. 

I. FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS 

U.S. Anny Fort Monmouth 

DEH Bldg. 167 

Fort Monmouth NJ 07703 

Date of Applicatian · ;;2 ~ /,9q9c;v -,/ I ? 9 :> 

FACILITY REGISTRATION # 

t?o 'fl!SJS:- 63 

Telephone No. (908) 532-1475 Dinkerrai Desai 

1 
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----. ····· ··•·• - ·-·····--····-··········----~ 

11. THIS CLOSURE PLAN IS FOR: 

A. SUbstance atored In aubJect 1ank(a): . 

1. Petroleum Products 

Indicate Type of Product __ P_J __ //4J, __ >"'~'J,,.___eJ_,,_' ( _____ _ 
(Write out product name;, e.g.) 

\_ 

a. Gasoline, Jet Fue~ or ICMJsene 
b. Heating Oil (#2, 4, 6), ar Diesel 
c. Waste Oil (Please indicate total storage capacity of waste oil 

at tne fadlity lincluding the tlnlt(s) being closed]) 

2. Hazardous Substances other than Petroleum Products (Descn"bs) 

6000 
---...--gals. · 

Indicate Type of Product ___________________ _ 
(Write out product name; add sheet if necessary.) 

B. Type of Activity: (Circ:le one) 

1. Abandonment of Tank(s) 

Attacll. the closure plan for abandonment. as required by. N.J.AC. 7:148-9.2(b) or 9.3(b}, which must 
contain the following items: 

a. lmplemantaticn sc!ladu!e (3 o::iplas pgr N.J.AC. 7:14S-9.2{a)3) 
b. Sile assessment plan 
c. Tank decommissioning plan 
ct A site map 
e. Attach all justjficatjon for abandonment-in-place as required by N.J.AC. 7:14•9.1(d). Attach the 

~-- • • (on the back psgej for abandcr.mant-in-placs, if appUeabls. 

e closure plan for removal as required b-t N.J.A.C. 7:14B-9.2(b) or 9.3(b). The following items 
must be included: 

V a. lmplementalian ~edule (3 copies) 
V b. Site assessment.plan 
V c. Tank decommaioning plan 
V d. A site map 

3. Temporary Cbsure 

,,;,.,1,::,/E : . -j?;;,,..,,k C,vllJS /~e-~.rr:.tA.. 

. J/:JD/1;;,._ - ,?,,;_1"'7",., 7 

..:Sv,.._,#,
7 

-e.,.·11 n l/4c.. 

Indicate which situation applies and .illlilm. appropriate documentation. 

a. __ Temporary closure for 12 months or less is subject to requirements of N.J.AC. 7:148-9.1 (a). 

b. _·_ Requesting an extension of temporary closure for more than 12 months par N.J.AC 
7:14B-9.1 (b) must perform alt• assessment and submit results. 

4. · Change in Service 

Attach documentation that the tank system being changed from the storage of a regulated 
to a non-regulated substance has been. emptied and cleaned and that a site assessment 
has been performed, as required by N:JAC. 7:148-9.1 (e). 

2 
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111. FEE SCHEDULE_ 

----------···••"---·-"····-··- .... -------

Check the activities below that apply, calculate the Total Fae and submit tltat amount with this application. 
Make checks payable to Treasurer, State of New Jeruy. Public schools and religious and charitable · 
institutions are exempt form the 1'8s. The owner or operator shall submit a separate fee for each excavation 
whara an actiVity occurs. 

A. Actjyjtjes Whjch Reqyjre a s;te Assessment . 
1. Removal or AbandorunentllViltlou.uamption to 

site assessment requirement 

2. Change in service from a regulated substance 
to a non-r99ulatacl substance 

3. Extension of period of Temporary Closure 

B. Actjyjtjes Not Regujring a s;te Assessment 
.:t. -Removal or ~rn,11t ~ ~id exe~~n 

C. Add"rtion;d ActiYtties 
1. Change in service from one regulated substance 

to another regulated substance 

APPUCAJJON REVIEW FEE (adivilias in A. B, C) + 

TOTAL FEE DUE _, 

120.00 $ 120.00 

$ 80.00 

NOFEE 

$ 50.00 

170.00 $. ___ _ 

IV. THE BUREAU OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS WILL REVIEW TiiE CLOSURE PLAN FOR 
COMPLETENESS AND APPROPRIATENESS AS SPECIFIED t! SU9CHAPTEA 9 OFlHE UST REGULATIONS. 
PLAN APjlj'l,2VAL WJU, JNPfCAJEJHAJJHE OWNER PB QPEBAIQB MAYPRQCEED WJif1 JHE CJ-OSUBE; 
FINAL APPROVAL OF THE CLOSURE· IS NOT· IMPLIED- ALL APPROPRIAlE AND APPLICABLE. 
PERMITS, UCl:NSESAND CERTIFICATES REQUIRED FOR ANY OFlHE ABOVE ACTIVITIES FROf.4 ANY 
LOCAL. STATE ANO.OR FEDERAL AGENCIES MUST BE OBTAINED SEPARATELY FROM THIS 
APPLICATION. 

THE SITE ASSESSMENT SAMPLING AND ANALmCAL. REQUIREMENTS WILL BE SENT 
WITH THE APPROVAL. TO PROCEED. 

t:tom. Notice of Approval ID Pracead or OisappnJvaJ will be mailed to the faciity address unless soma 
other address is specified hara. 

SIGNATURE Of CONTACT PERSON 

This appfication form must be signed by a contact person of the owner or operator of the subject facility. The ccntact 
person should have overaU knawfedge of 13nk decommissioning p,ocedures and the site assessment requirements 
applicable to the tank closure which is the subject of this application. 

tJ4A.,./r"~ /9PPfert..., . SIGNATU'R'E n~i-
NAME(PrintorTypsj Dinkerrai Desai/ ~ 
TTn.E DEH Environmental Coordinator DATE _____ S-/.'--.3-_r,,~f....,9.....:;.;J..:...-=-----

3 

·. \ .. 

, 



UST-011 

~L 
'­t: ... . "---:.. 

· ... -:!~~--
. ~~ -, 
v:: •. -:; 

:~{~? 
·-~,.~-
!~~i 
.... :· · 

- .:.-:- -

~ 

~ 

-~· .. .. .. 
; ~- ·-
: - =- ·:·· .. 

··-" 

EFH:£tll/t: , ~~~L}i~i~~~i-i~~f . . " ''. ;,'; 
Tfflf:r _ _.,... EA¥EmA1ITRESliEEfll!IEUN&TFIEAl?PROV totif'~·' ·· 
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COPY::APPUC~ OOPY-TMS: 



... ·---------- ......... ·-· ...... --·-·------

For State Use Only iPtat.e "£ ~et11 :It.rs~ 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

DIVISION OF WATER.RESOURCES 
CN029 

Trenton. N.J. 08625-0029 

ATTN: BUST Program 
(609) 984-3156 

Date Rec'd. 
Auth. · 
Routing 
UST NO. 

STANDARD REPORTING FORM 
for reporting activities at an UST facility: 

· General Facility Information Changes Sale or Transfer 
XX XX Closure (Abandonment or RemovaQ Substantial Modification • 
__ Temporary Closure __ Financial Responsibility 
__ Change in Service __ Address Change Only 

Check ONLY One Type of Activity-Co~lete Form For That Activity 

(More ttian one tank.can biflistecfperactivity)-

* * * NOTE • •• ALL NEW tank lnstaUatlons at existing registered 
facilities must submit a Registration Questionnaire for the new tanks. 

Answer questions 1 through 5 and others as applicable. 

,. Companynameandaddress(asit U.S Army Fort Monmouth 
appears on r~istration questionnaire): o EH. B 1 d g • · # 16 7 ----....::a..----------------

F or t Monmouth NJ 07703 

2. Facility name and location 
(if different from above): 

3~ Contact person for this activity: 

-Al~N Dinkerri Desai 

Dinkerrai Desai 
Telephone Number. ( 908 532-1475 

4. The identification number of the affected tank as it appears in Question Number 12 on the Registration Questionnaire: 

oo-g I.s-1.s:- 6~ 

5. Registration Numper (if known): UST - BJ4& -i S-zl6 
6. For GENERAL FACILITY INFORMATION changes (address. telephone, contact person, etc. - supply NEW infonnation only): 

a. Facility name: ----------,---------,----------------
b. Facility location:-------------------------------------
c. Owner's mamng address: ---------------------------

________ ....,. ______ NJ -------------

d. Block: _____ Lot: ______ _ 

e. Contact person (facility operator): ------------------------------
f. Contact telephone number:(._ ___ _, ----~-

g~ Other (Specify): --------------------,-----------------­
(01/ER} 

copier@hgl.com_
20200227_130712



------··-·-····•·· -· 

7_ For CLOSURE (ab'°- Jonment or removal -check all that apply): 
a. D Abandonment 

Attach the necessary impiernentation schedule (3 copies) and all doannentation needed for 
abandonment per N.J.A.C. 7:148-9.1 (d). 

~ XIXJX llemoval 

Attach the necessary implementation schedule (3 copies). 

8. For CHANGES IN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES STORED (check all that apply): 

a O Temporary Closure (12 month maximum time - see N.J.A.C. 7:148-9.1 (b)). Remove all hazardous 
substances; leave tank in place. 

b. D Change in service from a regulated substance to a non-regulated substance. Tank ll'llst be cleaned 
and site assessment performed per N.J.A.C. 7:148-9.1 (e). 

c. D Changes in service from one regulated hazaldous substance to another regulated hazardous substance. 
Tank No.___ Old ---,------........,____ New ____ ........._ ______ _ 
Tank No.___ Old ___________ New ___________ ...,........ 
Tank No.___ Old ___________ New ____________ _ 

_ _ : (~tta~ adcfdionat sheets if more space is needed) 

9. For TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP: 
a. New Owner (operator) ____________________________ _ 

b. New Facility Name 

_________________ NJ-----------

County 
c. Closing Attorney _________________ Tele: .... { -----J __ _ . ' . 

10. For SUBSTANTIAL MODIFICATIONS (to include any retrofitted actMty - e.g. the addition of spill/overfill protection, · 
monitoring systems, ~~hodic protection, etc.}: 
a. Type of Modification 

b. •NOTE• Substantial modifications require a pennit under N.J.A.C. 7:148-10. 

11. For changes in FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY to {check appropriate changes and attach copies of new intonnationj: 

a. Policy Type: □ d. Company/Carrier: □ 
b. Policy Number: D e. Expiration Date: □ 

c. Other: □ 

(Specify) 

NOTE: ALL appropriate and applicable pennits, ricenses and certificates required by the above activity(ies) from any 
local, state and/or federal agencies must be obtained separately from this notif"ication. 

CERTIFICATION 
... This registration form shall be signed by the highest ranking individual at the facility with overall responsibility for that 
,facility (N.J.A.C. 7:14B-2.3 (a) 1).••• · _ 

"I certify under penalty of law that the information provided in this doa.lment is true, accurate and complete. I am aware 
that there are significant ivil criminal penalties for submitting false, inaccurate or incomplete information, including 
fines and/or imprison " ~ 

Signature: --1½4£-=-~~;..!~~~--Ar-----------------------
Name (print or type): Qi akerra i Desai 

Title: __ E;::..n:..:.v ___ i _r_o_n_m_e_n_t_a_l_C_o_o_r_d_i_n_a_t_o_r ________ Date:- ;) g" fkJ" s r 

SRF-1/90 



I 

NOT-ICE 

An SRF will no longer be required. prior- to_ the_ closure of an· 
underground storage tank. Submit the SRF. and theinfoJ:mation 
requested be.low within 7 days after·t.he completion .of the tank 
closure (~emoval or abandonment). Complete only Se~tions 1-5 on 
the SRF and sign the f~rm. · · 

--ms f /lb111t!. 

Abandonment o one) 

t, Size and Content of· 
Tank Cs) bQ()Q fnt,.' 

o 5 r -' Ji. oo vs-1 S::::- 6 3 

SRFa-3/91 



.. -·······----·----·-···· ··-··· - ············-···-·--·-·------

Serv-Air, Inc. 
A Subsidiary ~f B-Systams, lllc. 

Bnvim.nmmml and B.nergy L.llboratoiy 
P.O. Box369 

Fort Mo11mouth, NJ 07703 
908-532-6147 

NJOEPE Certified Laboratory# 13461 .. 

Report of Analysis 
Analysis by: Brian K. McKee 

Project: .Olongopo-Tank Closure 

Date Started: 07-31-92 
Date Complete: 08-03-92 

Reviewed: 08-03-92 · 
Revised: NA 
Released: 08-03-92 

s;:J~.; · L??Z:I('---
. Briru1 K. McKee . 

Environmental and Energy Chief 



--------·-·---------.---·-- ------ ----"a...,---

Serv-Air; Inc. 
A Subsidiuy of B•Systems, lJlc. 

.Bnvuonmeotal and E.llel'l!Y Laboratory 
P.O. Box369 

Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703 
908:532-6.147 

NJDEPE Certified Laboratory # 13461 

Project: Tank Closure Location: Olongopo (C.Wood Section) 
Sample Matrix: : Soil 

Date: 07-31-92 

Paramerer: Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon 
Method: 418.1 

/ 

Sample If? I Rec'd I Extract I Anaylsis I Results (mg/Kg) I Detection ~unit (mg/Kg). , ___________ ----- . --- I 
c22~223 I 1.l.31 7/Jl 1131 !H3.~ * 
~22-22!\ I 1l31 :ZlJl 1l31 180.2 * 
C92-92.5 J ·7/31 I 7/31 7/31 nd 

C22-226 r 7/31 ., 7/Jl 7/31 12.0 * 
blwik• I M.m I :ZlJI :Zl31 ad 
C22-222 I 8[03 I' SLUJ BlQJ 108,8 * 
C22-22B 1- 8/03 8lQ3 8£03 81.6 * 
C22-222 I 8lQJ BlQJ 8[03 12,2 * 
C22-230 I BlQJ BlQJ BlQJ ~Hl.l *· 
C22-2Jl I 8l03 I Bl0.3 8lllJ 318,Q * 
blank I 0/00 I 8/03 7/03 nd 

Notes;. 

*=Levels reported are on a w~t weight basis 
ND= none detected 

3,Q ~-
3,Q· 
3.0 
3.0 
'3,U 
3;Q 
J,Q 
3,Q 
3,0 
3.0 

· 3.0 

ri~..:. ~,,,::::;__ 
Brian K. McKee . 

. Laboratory Director 
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Scott A. Weiner -
Commissioner 

State of New Jersey · 
Department of Envlronm~ntal Protection and Enersy 

Division of Responsible Party Site Remediation 
CN029 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0029 
Tel. # 609-984-3156 
Fax. # 609-292-5604 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK 
SITE ASSESSMENT SUMMARY . 

Under the provisions of the Underground Storage 
of Hazardous Substances Act 

- -- __ ;n_accoLcl4rrce~i~fJ_!j.J.A.C. 7:14B 

FOR STAT£ USt ONLY 
UST# 

DdRec'd_------
TMSI 

Staff=--=====:..,_ 

Karl J. Delaney 
Direct.or 

This Summary form shall be used by all owners and operaiors of Underground Storage Tank Systems (USTS) wh-o 
have either reported a release and ar& subject to the site assessment requirements of N.J.A.C. 7:i4B-8.2 or who 
have closed USTS pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:14B-9."i et seq. ,md. are subject to the site assessment requfrements of 
N.J.A.C. 7:148-9.2 and 9.3. . . 

INSTRUQT/QNS: 

• Please print legibly or type. 

• Fill ir:i all.applicable blanks. This form will require various atrachments In order to complete the Summary. The 
· technical guidance document, J.omti,al Cfosure Requirements ff2!.m explains the regulatory (and technical) 
reqL!irements for closure and tha ~ m. ~. Investigation ii!!lst Corrective M1JM Requirements !!u 
Discharges !l!2.m Underground Storage Tanks and Piping Systems explains the regulatory (and technical) 
requiremen:s for corrective action. 

• Return onP originai of the form and all required attachments to the above address. 
• Attach a sr:aled site. diagram of the subject facility which shows the information specified in Item JV B of this form. 

• . E~plain any "No" or "NIA· response on a separate sheet. 

Date of Submission ___ /_cl__.._/4 __ ~ .... /_._}-9__., ... ;2 ........ __ 

tJCJ ~IS'/ S' - 63 
FACILITY REGISTRATION # 

I. FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS 

tJ. s. de.mt hrr mo.-1:rnttqf A 

OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS, if different from above 



·, 

UST-014 
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II. DISCHARGE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS 

A. Was a,ntamination found? _ Y~s X No H Yes, Case No •. __ ;,J,_.,._.._¼_'19 _______ _ 

(Note: All discharges must be reported to_tha Environmental Action Hotline (609) 292•7172) 

B. The substance(s) discharged was(were) _____ M;.....;;t;.:..11,_-<!.:a.....-------------------

. ·c. Have any vapor hazards been mitigated? _ Yes _ Na _KN/A 

111. DECOMMISSIONING OF TANK SYSTEMS Closure Approval No. Th?S - 9J- ~}1·~ g, 
The site assessment requirements associated with li!lk decommissionjng are explained in the Technical 
Guidance Document, Interim Closure Requirement• for UST'a, Section V. A•D. &l.ia complete 
documentation of the methods used and the results obtained for each of the · S\eps. of ~ 

-decommjssjonjng use_d_._etease include a .s.i1i map which shows the locations of all samples and borings. the 
location of all tanks and piping runs at ttuffacility-ai-tha-beginning-oUhe-tank closure _q~ration and annotated 
to differentiate the status .Qf. all aw and.~ (o.g., removed, ·abando".'ed, temporarily ·closecl~-etc.):-Tlle -- · 
-same site map can be used to document other parts of the site assessment requirements, if it is properly and 
legibly annotated. · 

IV. SITE ASSESSMENT REQUIREMENTS 

A. Excavated Soil 

Any evidence of contamination in excavated sc:,il will require that the soil be clas~ified as either Hazardous 
Waste or Non.Hazardous Waste. Please include all required documentation of ~mpliance with the 
requir~ments for handling contaminated excavated soil (if any was present) as explained in the technical 
guidance documents for closure and corrective action. Describe amount of soil removed, its classification. 
and disposal location. · 

B. Scaled Site Diagrams 

1. Scaled site diagrams must be attached which include the following information: 

a. North arrow and scale 
b. The -locations of the ·ground water monitoring walls 
c. Location and depth of each soil sample and-boring 
d. All major surface and sub-surface structures and utilities 
e. Approximate property boundaries .. . . 
f. · All existing or closed underground storage tank systems; including appurtenant piping 
g. A crcss•sectional view indicating depth of. tank, stratigraphy and location of water table 
h. Locations of surface water bodies 

C. Soil. samples and borings (check appropriate answer) 

1. W~re soil samples t~en fr9m the excavation as prescribed? X Yes No _NIA 

2. Were soil borings taken at the tank system closure site as prescribed? L Yes _ No · _N:A 

3. Attach the analytical results in tabular form and include the following information about each sample: 
a. Customer sample number (keyed to the site map) · 
b. The depth of the soil sample 
c. Soil boring logs 
d. Method detection limit of the method used 
e. OA/OC lnfc;,rmation as required 

2 
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-----· - -·· ------·-··· ...... ··-··--·-·--·------

0. Ground Water Monitoring · /J /1-1 

1. Number of ground water monitoring wells Installed ____ /J __ 

-2. Attach the analyiical results of the ground water samples in tabular form. Include the following 
information for each sample from each well: . · · 

. a. Site diagram number for each well installed 
b. Depth of ground water surface 
c. Depth of screened interval 
d. Method detection limit of the method used 
e. Well logs 
f. Well permit numbers 
g. QA/QC Information as required 

V. SOIL CONTAMINATION 

A.- Was soii-c:cntamination-found?- - -= Yes __ ;< No_ 
H •yes•, please answer Question B-E 
If •No", please answer Question B 

B. The highest soil contamination still remaining in the ground has been determined to be: 
1. .t.1ir.1 ppb total BlEX, .,.-J,-1 · ppb total non-targeted vpp 
2. /Jiff ppb total BIN, N/l't . ppb total non-targeted BIN 
3. '3ig « Q ppm TPHC 
4. ,'Ill(! ppb Nl,t (for non-petroleum substance) 

C. Remediation of free product contaminated soils 

1. All free product contaminated soil on the property boundaries and above the water table .are believed to 
have been removed from the subsurfa~ 1., Yes _ No 

2. Free product contaminated soils are suspected to exist below _the water table Yes ..L No 
3. Free product contaminated soils are suspected to exist off the property boundaries. _ Yes x' No 

D. Was the vertical and horizontal extent of contamination determined? _ Yes 

E. Does soil contamination intersect ground water? _ Yes 

VI. GROUND WAlER CONTAMINATION 

A. Was ground water contamination found? _ Yes 
If ·Yes•, please answer Questions B-G . 

. If •No", please answer only Question B. 

No . _ ;{NfA 

B. The highest ground water contamination at any 1 sampling location and at any 1 sampling event to date has 
been determined to be: N/,1 · 

1. __________ ppb total BTEX, _______ _.pb total non-targeted voe 
2. _______ ppb total BIN, pb total non-targeted BIN 
3. _______ ppb total MTBE, ppb total T.BA 
4. _., _______ ppb .. (fo~ non-petroleum substance) 
5. greatest thickness of separate phase product found ____ ,11,a..a..,..~_n _______ _ 

6. separate phase product has been delineaied _ Yes _ No .:i:.,_NIA 

C. R~sult(s) of well search 

1. A well search (including a review of manual )Nell records) indicates that private, municipal or commercial 
wells do exist within the distances specified in the Scope of Work. _ Vas No· ~NtA-

a. The number of lhasa walls identified is P/t-J 
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0. Proximity of wells and contaminant plume 

· 1. The shallowest depth of any well noted. in the well search which may be in the horizontal or vertical 
potential path(s) of the contaminant plume(s) is ___ feet below grade (consideration has bean given 
for the effects of pumping, subsurface structures, etc. on the direction(s) of contaminant _migration). 
This well is ____ feet·from the source and its screening begins at a depth of · feet. · -

2. The shallowest depth to the top of the well screen for any well in the potential path of the plume(s) (as 
described in 01 above) is ___ feat below grade. Th~ well is located ___ feet from the source. 

3. The closest horizontal distance of a priv•te, commercial or municipal well in the.potential path of the 
plume (as determined in 01) is . feet from the source. This well is ___ feet deep and 
screening begins at a depth of ___ feet. 

E. A plan for separate phase product recovery has been included. _ Yes _ No ,LN/A 
. . . 

F. A ground water .contour map has been submitted which includes the ground ·water elevations for each well . 
. ~ ~ ~~ . . .. 
-------~- - ' . 

-

G. Delineation of contamination ,A.;/,-,, 

1. The ground water contaminants have been delineated to MCLs or lower values at the pr~perty 
boundaries. _Yes No 

2. The plume is suspected to continue off the_property at concentrations greater than MCL.s. 
Yes No · · 

3. Off property access (clrcl1 one): is being sought has bean approved has been denied 

Vil. SITE ASSESSMENT CEBIIEJQAIIQN (preparer of site assessment plan· N.J.A.C. 7:14B-B.3(bl &9.5(a)3J­

The person signing this certification as the •aualified Ground Water Consultant• (as defined in N.J.A. c.1:'148-1.6) 
responsible for the design and implementation of the site assessment plan as specified in N.J.A.C. 7:14B-B.3(a) & 
9.2(b)2, must supply the name of the certifying organization and certification number. 

"I cenify under penalty of law that the infonnation provided in this document is rrue, accurate, 
and complete and was obtained by proc~du.res in compliance. with NJ .A.C; 7:14B-8 and 9. I 
_am aware that there are significant penalties for submirringfalse, inaccurate, or incomplete 
infonnation, including fines and/or imprisonment." · -

NAME (PrintorType) t'AAr/;-5 fiJ, 4PPlef?J SIGNATURE_~Q,.....,...i __ .__._• _R_~~---,...,_~· __ 
coMPANYNAME IJ. . .s, #th" fi,..f- 11~,,,,,.~,t4 oAlE /i-/H ha - - . -

(Prepafer of Sita Assessment Plan) ---.....------'-----' 

CERTIFYING , / / CERTIFICA T10N 
ORGANIZATION_ .... ~ ..... -_~_J)_EP.~'t _____ {_Y°t:'Ji __ c.>,. __ e_,_f! ..... ~ ... "~ .... \l--"''_.•·f¥ ______ e __ NUMBER ____ o)c>_~_-~--__ ,..... 
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VIII. TANK DEQQMMISSJQNJNG CEBIIEJCATIQN [person performing tank decommissioning portion of 
closure plan• N.J.A.C. 7:148·9.5(a)4] 

"I certify under penalty of law that tank decommissioning. activities were performed in 
compliance wirh NJ.A.C. 7:14B-9.2(b)3. I am aware thar there are significant penalties/or 
submitting false, inaccw-ate, or incomplete information, including fines a r · risonment." 

NAME (Print or Type) ~n,,-k-s /1J - f'l'kd.·. SIGNATURE . . -a: 
- COMPANY NAME 0.5,. -r" f '.fo,~ATE ---......a----........ ---a------· (Performer of T k Dlil00mmissioning) 

IX. CEBIJE1¢ADQNS BY THE BESPQNSJBLE PABIYCIE§) QE JHE fACfLJIY 

--~A. The -follo-wln;certlflcatlon-ahall- be at;_n,d-by __ thi . hlgh_._•1 r~_r1klng lndlvldu11 with overall 
• ruponalblllty for that · facility [N.J.A.C. 7:14B•2.3(C)1 I]. · - -- -- - · --- - - · - -

"/. certify under penalty of law rhat the information provided in this document is true, 
accurate, and complete . I am aware that there are significant penalties/or submitting fal$e, 
inaccura_te, or inco~plet~:nformation, including fines andlor~::nment." . : - · 

NAME(PrintorTypo) ,m ... JAnn P"rT . SIGNATUR -'11:,t,d f:!i; 
COM~ANYNAME tJ.J. ,4P"'-(' &t /r?orv.,.,.,-fl . A t-J:;, __ ~ 

B. Th• followlng certification ahall be algned aa follow• [according to th• requirement• of 
N.J.A.C. 7:14B-2.3(C)21]:. 

1. For a corporation, by a principal executive officer of at least the level of vice president. 
2. For a panriership or sole proprietorship, by a general panner or the proprietor, respectively; or 
3. For ·a municipality, State, Federal or other public agency by either the principal executive officer or ranking 

elected official. · 
4. In cases where the highest ranking corporate pannership, governmental officer or official at the facility as 

required in A above is the same person as the official required to c~rtify in B, only the cenification in A 
need to be made; In all other cases, the certifications of A and B shall be made. 

"/ certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the 
information submitted in this application and all anached documents, and that basedim my 
inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information,/ be/ie'\?e . 
that the submitted information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are 
s-igriijicant penalties for submitting false, inaccurate~ or incomplete information, inc/udinR. · 
fines and/or imprisonmenz." . . · 

. NAME (Print orTypa) _____ N__...'J~._; ____ . SIGNATURE ________ ......__ 

COMPANY NAME ____________ _ DATE __________ _ 
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U.S. Army 
DEH Bid g. 167 
SELFM-EH-EV 
Fort Monmouth NJ 07703 

------. ----·······. 

Date: 22. April 1993 
Site: Bldg. 2546 

NJDEPE UST Reg. #: 0081515-63 
NJDEPE TMS #: 92-3488 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK 
SITE ASSESSMENT SUMMARY 

N JDEPE FACILITY ID#: ©081515 
UST#: 63 

"NO" OR "NA" 
EXPLANATIONS 

US ARMY SUBSURFACE EVALUATOR: CHARLES APPLEBY 
NJDEPE CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 2©56 

REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: E-SYSTEMS INC. 

SITE CLOSURE SUPERVISOR: CHARLES APPLEBY/ US ARMY, FORT MONMOUTH 
NJDEPE CERTIFICA.TION NUMBER: G0002©56 

III. DECOMMISSIONING OF TANK SYSTEMS: 
The removal of this UST was directed as an emergency due to the 
proximity of the UST to underground utilities requiring installation/repair. 
All removal activities followed all applicable requirements. 

IV: D. Was the vertical and horizontal extent of contamination 
determined? NO CONTAMINATION OUTSIDE THE AREA OF EXCAVATION EXISTS 

C. Re,sult s of well search. 
No well search was required or needed. The facilities 
at Fort Monmouth are supplied with potable water by 
New Jersey / American Water Company. 

D. Proximity of wells and contaminant plume. N/ A 
No plume is suspected to exist. 

E. A plan for separate phase product recovery has been 
included. NIA 

No free product is suspected to exist. 

F. A ground water contour map has been submitted which 
__ includes the ground water elevations for each well. NI A 

No free product is suspected to exist. 

G. Delineation of contamination. NIA 
No contamination is suspected to exist. 
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